

hildren's RESEARCH UNIVERSITY

No: CU/Academic/2025/22 Date: 11/02/2025

Read: 1) Approval of the Hon. Vice Chancellor dated 07/02/2025

Office Order

It is hereby notified that Hon'ble Vice Chancellor accented to constitute the Course Fee Fixation Committee for U.G., P.G., P.G. Diploma, Short term Enrichment Courses and Ph.D. Programme at Children's Research University, Gandhinagar.

Sr. No.	Name of the Member	Designation
1	Prof. Prashant Patel, Professor, Children's Research University, Gandhinagar	Chairperson
2	Dr. Nimish Vasoya, Professor, Children's Research University, Gandhinagar	Member
3	Dr. Sanjay Patel, Assistant Professor, Children's Research University, Gandhinagar	Member
4	Finance & Account Officer. Children's Research University, Gandhinagar	Member
5	Dr. Harshad Prajapati, Deputy Registrar, Children's Research University, Gandhinagar	Member Secretary

2.2.25 Regi

Children's Research University, Gandhinagar

To,

All Members of the Committee

Copy to:

- 1. P.A. to Hon. Vice Chancellor, Children's Research University, Gandhinagar
- 2. All the Directors of the Centres and Heads of the Department. Children's Research University
- 3. All Teaching Staff, Children's Research University
- 4. All Branch Heads, Children's Research University
- 5. IT Branch- Uploading copy of notification on the University Website